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% Catches m/ftin

Shoots/

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 25 APR 2019

BLR -Belarus

Height
Date of Birth

53 ANDRYUSHENKO Vyacheslav F L 1.75/59" 72/159 4 JUL 1989 Metallurg Zhlobin
10 BAILEN Nick D R 1.74/59" 83/183 12 DEC 1989 Traktor Chelyabinsk
96 BELEVICH Andrei F L 1.87/6'2" 84/185 27 AUG 1997 Belarus U20
27 BOKUN Danil D L 1.93/6'4" 94/207 24 JUL 1996 Dynamo U20 Bobruisk
7 BOVBEL Viktor F L 1.78 /510" 82/181 2 JUN 1998 Belarus U20
19 BOYARCHUK Pavel F R 1.82/6'0" 75/165 7 NOV 1990 Neman Grodno
90 BRIKUN Igor GK L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 6 SEP 1986 Yunost Minsk
15 DEMKOV Artyom F R 1.74/5'9" 81/179 26 SEP 1989 Shakhtyor Soligorsk
44 DOSTANKO Roman D L 1.73/58" 81/179 3 MAY 1994 Shakhtyor Soligorsk
59 DYUKOV Roman D L 1.87/6'2" 90/198 29 SEP 1995 Lada Togliatti
95 FALKOVSKI Stepan D L 2.00/6'7" 102/225 18 DEC 1996 Manchester Monarchs
91 FEOKTISTOV Nikita F L 1.86/6'1" 90/198 23 JUN 1990 Admiral Vladivostok
2 GOTOVETS Kirill D L 1.83/6'0" 84/185 25 JUN 1991 Dynamo Minsk
12 GRETSKI Vyacheslav F L 1.92/6'4" 85/187 23 DEC 1996 Dynamo Molodechno
80 KAMBOVICH llya F L 1.77 /510" 90/ 198 3 MAR 1989 Shakhtyor Soligorsk
71 KARABAN Danila F R 1.79/510" 77/170 26 JUL 1996 CSKA 2 Moscow
18 KHENKEL Kristian D L 1.82/6'0" 85/187 7 NOV 1995 Dynamo Minsk
82 KISLY Artyom F R 1.76 /59" 82/181 28 APR 1989 Neman Grodno
77 KITAROV Alexander F L 1.90/6'3" 96/212 18 JUN 1987 Dynamo Minsk
78 KOGALEV Alexander F R 1.86/6'1" 88/194 22 MAY 1994 Dynamo Minsk
5 KOLYACHONOK Viladislav D L 1.84/6'0" 80/176 26 MAY 2001 Flint Firebirds
89 KOROBOV Dmitri D L 1.90/6'3" 108/238 12 MAR 1989 -No Club
88 KOVYRSHIN Yevgeni F L 1.78 /510" 78/172 25 JAN 1986 Dynamo Minsk
99 KULBAKOQV Ivan GK L 1.85/6'1" 82/181 18 SEP 1996 Kalamazoo Wings
14 LISOVETS Yevgeni D L 1.83/6'0" 90/198 12 NOV 1994 Dynamo Minsk
9 LITVINOV llya F L 1.93/6'4" 90/198 17 MAR 1998 Yunost Minsk
56 LOPACHUK Stanislav F L 1.79/5'10" 70/ 154 16 FEB 1992 Yunost Minsk
83 MALYAVKO Alexander F L 1.78 /510" 78/172 28 SEP 1990 Neman Grodno
38 MALYAVKO Sergei F R 1.78 /510" 78/172 28 SEP 1990 Neman Grodno
21 MIKHALCHUK Vladislav F R 1.90/6'3" 85/187 16 OCT 1999 Prince George Cougars
40 MILCHAKOV Dmitri GK L 1.87/6'2" 80/176 2 MAR 1986 Skoda Plzen
31 OSIPKOV Alexander GK L 1.83/6'0" 84/185 28 JAN 1997 Yunost Minsk
16 PLATT Geoff F L 1.76 /59" 82/181 10 JUL 1985 Jokerit Helsinki
11 RAZVADOVSKI Pavel F R 1.77 /510" 85/187 7 AUG 1989 Yunost Minsk
93 REMEZOV Nikita F L 1.72/58" 76/168 28 JUL 1990 Neman Grodno
17 SHARANGOVICH Yegor F L 1.85/6'"1" 87/192 6 JUN 1998 Binghamton Senators
8 SOLOVYOV llya D L 1.89/6'2" 91/201 20 JUL 2000 Belarus U20
23 STAS Andrei F L 1.89/6'2" 88/194 18 OCT 1988 Avangard Omsk
92 STEFANOVICH Mikhail F R 1.88/6'2" 93/205 27 NOV 1989 Neman Grodno
94 STEPANOV Sergei GK L 1.88/6'2" 84/185 23 JAN 1993 Yunost Minsk
84 SUSHKO Maxim F L 1.82/6'0" 81/179 10 FEB 1999 Owen Sound Attack
98 TOLOPILO Nikita GK L 1.97/6'6" 97/214 6 APR 2000 Belarus U20
1 TRUS Vitali GK L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 24 JUN 1988 Neman Grodno
73 TURKIN Viktor F L 1.82/6'0" 86/190 2 APR 1989 Yunost Minsk
25 USTINENKO Nikita D R 1.86/6'"1" 78/172 22 APR 1995 Shakhtyor Soligorsk
85 VOLKOV Artyom F L 1.80/5"11" 78/172 28 JAN 1985 Dynamo Minsk
51 YEVENKO Oleg D L 2.01/67" 104 /229 21 JAN 1991 Dynamo Minsk
54 ZHELNEROVSKI Dmitri F L 1.85/6'1" 84/185 18 FEB 1994 Saryarka Karaganda
97 ZNAKHARENKO Dmitri D L 1.80/5'11" 85/187 4 AUG 1993 HK Gomel
Total: 42 players and 7 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: SIDORENKO Andrei BLR 22 JUL 1959
Team Assistant Coach: KOVAL Vitali BLR 31 MAR 1980
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Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Assistant Coach: KOVALEV Andrei BLR 2 APR 1966
Team Assistant Coach: PEREPEKHIN Pavel BLR 4 MAR 1978
Team General Manager: PISKOVSKI Stanislav BLR 29 SEP 1991
Team Leader: SAVILOV Gennadi BLR 15 AUG 1976
Team Equipment GOLOVATSKI Pavel BLR 24 JUL 1965
Manager:
Team Equipment PSHENTSQV Dmitri BLR 16 MAY 1973
Manager:
Team Doctor: LABKOVICH Boris BLR 9 JUN 1974
Team Physiotherapist: KRUKOVSKI Viktor BLR 17 AUG 1975
Team Physiotherapist: SLIV Dmitri BLR 7 AUG 1975
Team Video Coach: KAROL Barys BLR 23 FEB 1982
Team Staff: BASKOV Dmitri BLR 25 AUG 1978
Team Staff: BEREZHKOV Vladimir BLR 24 APR 1965
Team Staff: GREENSTIN Garry USA 21 AUG 1955
Team Staff: KARPEKO Mikhail BLR 1 AUG 1978
Team Staff: KISELYOV Svyatoslav BLR 5 JUN 1977
Team Media Manager: FEDORENKOV Vyacheslav BLR 2 APR 1977

Note:

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right
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1 BALIZS Bence
28 BARTALIS Istvan
9 BENK Andras
11 BODO Christopher
26 ERDELY Csanad
8 GALLO Vilmos
70 GARAT Zsombor
16 HARI Janos
29 HETENYI Zoltan
17 KISS Daniel
3 MACAULAY Scott
25 MAGOSI Balint
27 MISKOLCZI Mark
10 NAGY Gergo
13 NAGY Krisztian
4 POZSGAI Tamas
31 RAJNA Miklos
15 SARAUER Andrew
48 SARPATKI Tamas
20 SOFRON Istvan
12 STIPSICZ Bence
18 SZABO Daniel
6 SZIRANYI Bence
24 TERBOCS Istvan
5 VARGA Arnold
21 VAS Janos
30 VAY Adam
2 WEHRS Kevin

Total: 24 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 25 APR 2019
HUN -Hungary
Shoots/ Height .

os. Catches m/ftin Date of Birth
GK L 1.93/6'4" 95/209 30 MAY 1990
F L 1.86/6'1" 88/194 7 SEP 1990
F L 1.88/6'2" 94/207 3 SEP 1987
F R 1.78/5'10" 82/181 5 AUG 1991
F L 1.88/6'2" 86/190 5 APR 1996
F L 1.82/6'0" 86/190 31 JUL 1996
D L 1.85/6'1" 90/198 27 JUL 1997
F L 1.75/5'9" 77/170 3 MAY 1992
GK L 1.88/6'2" 92/203 18 FEB 1988
D R 1.82/6'0" 85/187 2 AUG 1991
D R 1.74/5'9" 79/174 23 NOV 1990
F R 1.88/6'2" 90/198 15 AUG 1989
F L 1.83/6'0" 82/181 8 AUG 1993
F L 1.91/6'3" 96/212 10 OCT 1989
F L 1.80/5"11" 87/192 28 JUL 1994
D L 1.85/6'1" 88/194 26 JUL 1988
GK L 1.78/5'10" 85/187 22 JUN 1991
F L 1.94/6'4" 93/205 17 NOV 1984
F R 1.96/6'5" 88/194 28 DEC 1994
F L 1.89/62" 91/201 24 FEB 1988
D L 1.86/6'1" 85/187 3 FEB 1997
D R 1.89/62" 92/203 20 AUG 1995
D L 1.89/62" 80/176 17 FEB 1988
F R 1.83/6'0" 96/212 28 JUN 1996
D L 1.90/6'3" 95/209 19 JUN 1992
F L 1.86/6'1" 92/203 29 JAN 1984
GK L 1.96/6'5" 103/227 22 MAR 1994
D L 1.78 /510" 77/170 7 APR 1988

MAC Ujbuda

Schwenninger Wild Wings
Ujpesti TE

MAC Ujbuda

Fehervar AV 19

Timra IK

MAC Ujbuda

Fehervar AV 19

DEAC

DVTK Jegesmedvek Miskolc
MAC Ujbuda

DVTK Jegesmedvek Miskolc
DVTK Jegesmedvek Miskolc
FTC-Telekom

MAC Ujbuda

MAC Ujbuda

MAC Ujbuda

Fehervar AV 19

Fehervar AV 19

Fehervar AV 19

Fehervar AV 19

Fehervar AV 19

DVTK Jegesmedvek Miskolc
MAC Ujbuda

Ujpesti TE

DVTK Jegesmedvek Miskolc
DVTK Jegesmedvek Miskolc
Tolzer Lowen

Team Head Coach:

Team Assistant Coach:
Team Assistant Coach:

Team Leader:

Team Leader:

Team Equipment
Manager:

Team Doctor:

Team Physiotherapist:
Team Physiotherapist:
Team Video Coach:
Team Staff:

Team Staff:

Team Media Manager:

MAJOROSS Gergely
FARKAS Tamas
SZILASSY Zoltan
IMRE Lajos
SZILAGYI Levente
NAGY Jozsef

MAJZIK Erno
BAGONYA Imre
SASHALMI Tamas
KISS David

EGRI Gergely

VEGH Benedek
ZAVODSZKY Szabolcs

Citizenship Date of Birth
HUN 19 MAY 1979
HUN 4 MAY 1976
HUN 31 JAN 1975
HUN 14 MAY 1963
HUN 6 DEC 1990
HUN 19 SEP 1967
HUN 5 JUN 1968
HUN 10 FEB 1974
HUN 18 APR 1978
HUN 3 MAR 1990
HUN 28 SEP 1980
HUN 11 APR 1988
HUN 28 DEC 1983

Note:

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

Legend:
D Defence F
No. Jersey Number Pos.

Forward GK
Position R

Goalkeeper
Shoots or catches Right

L Shoots or catches Left
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18
24
22
41
27
40
16
37

4
29
17
39

1
14
21
20

3
32
12
30

5
10
50
38
13

9
15
31
23

8

7
35

6
19
28
26
33

2
34
36
11

Total: 35 players and 6 goalkeepers

AKOLZIN Pavel
ANTONOVSKI llya
ASETOQV Alikhan
BELGIBAYEV Nursultan
BOCHENSKI Brandon
BOYARKIN Nikita
BOYD Dustin
DANIYAR Samat
DIETZ Darren
GRENTS Dmitri
GURKOV Dmitri
IBRAIBEKOV Madiar
KARLSSON Henrik
KHUDYAKOQOV Maxim
KLESHENKO Nikita
KUDRYAVTSEV Sergei
LAKIZA Artemi

LIPIN Alexander
MAKLYUKOV Alexei
MALGIN Dmitri
METALNIKOV Leonid
MIKHAILIS Nikita
MIKUSHIN Artyom
MURATOQV Batyrlan
NEKRYACH Anton
OREKHOV Valeri
PETUKHOQOV Yegor
POLOKHOQV Kirill
RYMAREY Yevgeni
SAGADEYEV Anton
SEMYONOV Maxim
SEVIDOV Valeri
SHALAPOV Yegor
SHESTAKOV Arkadi
SHEVCHENKO Dmitri
ST-PIERRE Martin
STARCHENKO Roman
STEPANENKO Ivan
STEPANQV Dmitri
VOLKOV Maxim
ZHAILAUOQV Talgat

Team officials:

Function
Team Head Coach:

Team Assistant Coach:
Team Assistant Coach:
Team Assistant Coach:
Team Assistant Coach:
Team Assistant Coach:
Team General Manager:

Team Leader:
Team Equipment
Manager:

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 25 APR 2019

KAZ . Kazakhstan

Shoots/ Height

% Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

F L 1.96/6'5" 100/220 25 NOV 1990 Barys Astana

D L 1.87/62" 88/194 3 JUL 1989 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk

F L 1.86/6'"1" 99/218 26 AUG 1996 Barys Astana

F L 1.81/5"11" 75/165 3 AUG 1991 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk

F R 1.84/6'0" 86/190 4 APR 1982 Barys Astana

GK L 1.89/62" 84/185 7 OCT 1998 Saryarka Karaganda

F L 1.83/6'0" 85/187 16 JUL 1986 Barys Astana

D R 1.82/6'0" 72/159 24 JAN 1999 Snezhnye Barsy Astana

D R 1.86/6'1" 95/209 17 JUL 1993 Barys Astana

F R 1.85/6'1" 85/187 10 JUN 1996 Nomad Astana

F L 1.84/6'0" 76/168 3 JUN 1996 Nomad Astana

D L 1.85/6'"1" 89/196 4 SEP 1995 Nomad Astana

GK L 2.00/6'7" 95/209 27 NOV 1983 Barys Astana

F R 1.71/57" 73/161 18 AUG 1986 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk

D R 1.94/6'4" 93/205 15 DEC 1996 Nomad Astana

GK L 1.88/62" 90/198 5 APR 1995 Barys Astana

D L 1.78 /510" 82/181 2 JUL 1987 Nomad Astana

D L 1.88/6'2" 100/220 19 DEC 1985 Barys Astana

D L 1.88/62" 82/181 19 SEP 1993 Barys Astana

GK L 1.86/6'1" 83/183 28 JUL 1987 Nomad Astana

D L 1.82/6'0" 81/179 25 APR 1990 Saryarka Karaganda

F R 1.74 /59" 75/165 18 JUN 1995 Barys Astana

GK R 1.72/58" 99/218 9 MAR 1992 Beibarys Atyrau

F R 1.84/6'0" 72/159 1 FEB 1999 Snezhnye Barsy Astana

F R 1.81/5"11" 95/209 7 APR 1995 Beibarys Atyrau

D L 1.86/6'"1" 78/172 17 JUL 1999 Barys Astana

F L 1.82/6'0" 75/165 28 FEB 1994 Barys Astana

D L 1.91/6'3" 89/196 23 MAR 1998 Barys Astana

F L 1.75/59" 78/172 9 SEP 1988 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk

F L 1.80/5'11" 83/183 6 SEP 1993 Barys Astana

D L 1.83/6'0" 82/181 9 FEB 1984 Barys Astana

GK L 1.80/5"1" 78/172 23 APR 1995 HK Almaty

D L 1.81/511" 82/181 27 JAN 1995 Barys Astana

F L 1.83/6'0" 84/185 24 MAR 1995 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk

F R 1.96/6'5" 105/231 15 DEC 1995 Barys Astana

F L 1.75/5'9" 84/185 11 AUG 1983 HC Kunlun Red Star

F L 1.78/5'10" 84 /185 12 MAY 1986 Barys Astana

D L 1.87/6'2" 94/207 12 NOV 1995 Beibarys Atyrau

D L 1.79/510" 81/179 27 APR 1990 Beibarys Atyrau

F L 1.75/59" 76/168 16 JAN 1985 Yertis Pavlodar

F R 1.75/5'9" 80/176 7 JUL 1985 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
Name Citizenship Date of Birth
SKABELKA Andrei BLR 20 JAN 1971
ACHZIGER Alexander GER 5 JAN 1953
KOPAT Vladimir BLR 23 APR 1971
LEGCHAKOV Kirill BLR 27 JUN 1976
MATUSHKIN Igor BLR 27 JAN 1965
SHIMIN Alexander KAZ 2 JAN 1970
BELAN Vyacheslav KAZ 28 AUG 1960
KORESHKOV Alexander RUS 28 OCT 1968
BIKBUSUNOV Rustem KAZ 8 AUG 1968
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Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Equipment KOMAROQV Gennadi KAZ 26 MAR 1976
Manager:

Team Doctor: REDIN Alexander KAZ 3 APR 1961
Team Doctor: TKACH Vitali KAZ 4 FEB 1981
Team Physiotherapist: =~ AGLANBEKOV Bolat KAZ 4 SEP 1988
Team Physiotherapist: ZHETDIKBAYEV Baurzhan KAZ 25 OCT 1986
Team Video Coach: TAMBULOV Sergei RUS 2 JUL 1974
Team Staff: GUSEINOV Vadim KAZ 27 APR 1968

Note:
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in

this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of MON 15 APR 2019

KOR -Korea

27
18
20

1

9
26
22
29
10
24
11
19

6

8
28
16
14
30
15
21

7

2
23
17
13
12

3

5

Total: 25 players and 3 goalkeepers

AHN Jin Hui
CHO Minho
CHOI Jin Woo
DALTON Matt
JEON Jungwoo
JUNG Jonghyun
KANG Yoon Seok
KIM Hyung Chan
KIM Hyungkyeum
KIM Hyunsoo
KIM Kisung

KIM Sangwook
KIM Won Jun
KIM Wonjung
LEE Chonghyun
LEE Don Ku

LEE Jong Min
LEE Yeonseung
LEE Yong Jun
PARK Jin Kyu
PARK Sang Jin
PLANTE Alex
REGAN Eric
SHIN Sanghoon
SHIN Sangwoo
SONG Hyeongcheol
SWIFT Michael
YOUNG Bryan

Team officials:

Function

Shoots/ Height

" Catches m/ftin

1.82/6'0"
1.77 /510"
1.81/511"
1.89/62"
1.75/5'9"
1.84/6'0"
1.85/6"1"
1.93/6'4"
1.78 /510"
1.78 /510"
1.80/5"11"
1.82/6'0"
1.80/5"11"
1.82/6'0"
1.86/6"1"
1.82/6'0"
1.82/6'0"
1.82/6'0"
1.80/5"11"
1.76 /5'9"
1.77 /510"
2.00/67"
1.90/6'3"
1.73/58"
1.77 /510"
1.82/6'0"
1.78 /510"
1.88/6'2"
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84 /185
85/187
90/198
91/201
75/165
92 /203
86 /190
90/198
83/183
80/176
85/187
87/192
83/183
82/181
90/198
95/209
90/198
771170
82 /181
83/183
78/172
106 / 234
97 /214
771170
85/187
80/176
82 /181
88 /194

Date of Birth

6 MAR 1991
4 JAN 1987
4 NOV 1996
4 JUL 1986
27 MAY 1994
7 JUL 1995
23 SEP 1992
23 DEC 2000
20 NOV 1994
9 DEC 1984
14 MAY 1985
21 APR 1988
4 MAY 1991
18 DEC 1984
11 JUL 1996
7 FEB 1988
7 DEC 1998
17 APR 1995
4 FEB 1985
18 DEC 1991
31 JUL 1989
9 MAY 1989
20 MAY 1988
1 AUG 1993
12 DEC 1987
28 JAN 1996
26 MAR 1987
6 AUG 1986

Sangmu

Anyang Halla

Anyang Halla

Anyang Halla

Sangmu

Daemyung Killerwhales
Anyang Halla
Kyungsung HS
Daemyung Killerwhales
Anyang Halla

Anyang Halla

Anyang Halla

Anyang Halla

Anyang Halla

Anyang Halla

Anyang Halla
Daemyung Killerwhales
Daemyung Killerwhales
Daemyung Killerwhales
Anyang Halla

High1 Chuncheon
Anyang Halla

Anyang Halla

Sangmu

Anyang Halla

Anyang Halla
Daemyung Killerwhales
Daemyung Killerwhales

Team Head Coach:

Team Assistant Coach:
Team Assistant Coach:
Team Assistant Coach:
Team Assistant Coach:

Team Leader:

Team Leader:

Team Equipment
Manager:

Team Equipment
Manager:

Team Doctor:

Team Physiotherapist:
Team Physiotherapist:
Team Video Coach:
Team Staff:

Team Staff:

PAEK Chisun
BERTANI Matthew
LEE Chang Young
NEMCHINOV Sergei
SON Hoseung
CHUNG Mongwon
HONG In Hwa
CHEON Sungkeun

JUNG Wonjun

CHOI Incheul
JANG Junsuk
JIN Gangho
SEO Kyuwon
CHOI Kwangeun
LEE Hyukjae

Citizenship Date of Birth
USA 7 APR 1967
USA 27 MAR 1976
KOR 13 JUN 1970
RUS 14 JAN 1964
KOR 23 NOV 1982
KOR 4 AUG 1955
KOR 2 DEC 1957
KOR 22 DEC 1994
KOR 29 JUL 1987
KOR 6 OCT 1970
KOR 5 DEC 1994
KOR 13 SEP 1988
CAN 9 OCT 1994
KOR 3 DEC 1984
KOR 4 DEC 1989
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Note:

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

Legend:

D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right

Shoots or catches Left
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ICE HOCKEY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of MON 15 APR 2019

LTU -Lithuania

Shoots/ Height

Date of Birth

o= Catches m/ftin

4 ALISAUSKAS Nerijus
25 ALIUKONIS Rolandas
50 ARMALIS Mantas
22 BALTRUKONIS Mauras
10 BENDZIUS Aivaras
71 BOGDZIUL Daniel
19 BOGDZIUL Dominik
33 BOSAS Arnoldas

7 CETVERTAK llja
13 CIZAS Ugnius

5 DOMEIKA Arvidas
16 GINTAUTAS Paulius
21 GUSEVAS Kostas
28 JAGELAVICIUS Vytautas
70 KARLA Elvinas
11 KASPARAITIS Darius

6 KATULIS Arturas
97 KRAKAUSKAS Emilijus
77 KRUKOVSKI Tomas
17 KUMELIAUSKAS Tadas

1 LUBYS Laurynas

9 MISIUK Patrik
18 MOTIEJUNAS Dominykas
88 NOMANOVAS Danielius

2 PROTCENKO Edgar
41 RAGAS Ignotas
12 RULEVICIUS Pijus
23 RUMSEVICIUS Paulius
91 RYBAKOV Edgar
24 STANKIUS Mantas
15 VERENIS Povilas

8 ZUBRUS Dainius
14 ZUKAUSKAS Lukas
30 ZUKOVAS Donatas

Total: 30 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function
Team Head Coach:
Team Assistant Coach:
Team Assistant Coach:
Team Assistant Coach:
Team Assistant Coach:
Team General Manager:
Team Leader:
Team Equipment
Manager:
Team Physiotherapist:
Team Media Manager:

D R 1.85/6'1" 82/181 6 JUN 1991 Dinamo Riga

D L 1.78/5'10" 85/187 25 MAY 1981 Energija Elektrenai

GK L 1.94/6'4" 88/194 6 SEP 1992 Skelleftea AIK

F L 1.85/6'"1" 78/172 22 MAY 1994 Energija Elektrenai

F L 1.94/6'4" 94/207 26 JAN 1993 Cold Play Sharks Mechelen

F R 1.83/6'0" 85/187 24 FEB 1994 GEC Nordhorn

F R 1.83/6'0" 82/181 21 MAY 1998 Syracuse Stars

F R 1.94/6'4" 90/198 28 AUG 1990 Hannover Indians

F L 1.75/5'9" 75/165 7 JUL 1997 IK Comet Halden

F L 1.84/6'0" 80/176 31 AUG 1995 IK Comet Halden

D L 1.92/6'4" 90/198 20 MAY 2000 Snipers JR

F R 1.85/6'1" 80/176 10 MAY 1995 IK Comet Halden

D L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 24 JUN 1999 HK Riga

F L 1.87 /62" 95/209 14 NOV 1988 Kaunas Hockey

GK L 1.85/6'"1" 85/187 12 APR 1999 Energija Elektrenai

D L 1.79/5'10" 95/209 16 OCT 1972 Energija Elektrenai

D R 1.78/5'10" 80/176 5 AUG 1981 Energija Elektrenai

F R 1.85/6'1" 82/181 11 JUL 1997 EHC Kloten

D L 1.95/6'5" 85/187 3 MAY 1999 Gelezinis Vilkas Vilnius

F R 1.90/6'3" 85/187 11 DEC 1990 EHC Memmingen

GK L 1.78 /510" 80/176 6 DEC 2000 SaiPa Lappeenranta

F L 1.75/5'9" 75/165 20 OCT 1999 South Shore Kings

D R 1.78 /510" 82/181 19 MAR 2000 Potomac Patriots

F R 1.84/6'0" 75/165 20 SEP 1995 GEC Nordhorn

D R 1.90/6'3" 85/187 20 MAY 1997 Billingham Stars

F L 1.82/6'0" 84/185 6 DEC 1999 Richmond Generals

F R 1.78/5'10" 92/203 10 AUG 1992 Peoria Rivermen

D R 1.81/5"11" 72/159 25 MAY 2000 HK Liepaja

F R 1.88/6'2" 90/198 5 JAN 1991 Hockey Punks Vilnius

D L 1.85/6'"1" 78/172 28 AUG 2000 EV Fussen

F R 1.88/6'2" 86/190 29 JUL 1990 EHC Waldkraiburg

F L 1.94/6'4" 104 /229 16 JUN 1978 -No Club

F L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 12 MAY 1998 Kaunas Hockey

GK L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 21 NOV 1994 EHC Koenigsbrunn
Name Citizenship Date of Birth
LACROIX Daniel CAN 11 MAR 1969
ALEINIKOVAS Arunas LTU 7 MAY 1978
KULIESIUS Sarunas LTU 9 FEB 1977
NEWBERRY Ty USA 25 NOV 1974
PASCO Ron CAN 3 FEB 1972
KUBILIUS Karolis LTU 8 MAY 1983
BUDRAUSKAS Vaidas LTU 6 DEC 1968
KRISCIUNAS Aurelijus LTU 4 JUN 1976
DUBROVSKIJ Piotr LTU 19 JUN 1987
AUGUSTIS Mindaugas LTU 20 DEC 1986
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Note:

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

Legend:

D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right

Shoots or catches Left
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2019

.
ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
KAZAKHSTAN

Division | - Group A

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV I GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY

% Catches m/ftin

Shoots/

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of TUE 23 APR 2019

SLO-Slovenia

Height
Date of Birth

83 BASIC Luka
3 CEPON Mark
88 CIMZAR Tadej
87 DROZG Jan
71 GOLICIC Bostjan
40 GRACNAR Luka
15 GREGORC Blaz
84 HEBAR Andrej
8 JEGLIC Ziga
72 JEZOVSEK Zan
94 KALAN Luka
89 KOBLAR Gregor
42 KOGOVSEK Ziga
11 KOPITAR Anze
20 KOREN Gal
86 KOVACEVIC Sabahudin
28 KRANJC Ales
32 KROSELJ Gasper
92 KURALT Anze
98 LOGAR Miha
45 MAGOVAC Aleksandar
39 MURSAK Jan
16 MUSIC Ales
18 OGRAJENSEK Ken
85 OREHEK Janez
30 PANCE Eric
19 PANCE Ziga
17 PAVLIN Ziga
76 PEM Nik
81 PESUT Ziga
69 PINTARIC Matija
27 PLANKO David
14 PODLIPNIK Matic
93 PREDAN Aljaz
7 PRETNAR Klemen
61 REPE Jurij
12 RODMAN David
29 ROPRET Anze
55 SABOLIC Robert
95 SELAN Maks
96 SIMSIC Nik
90 SODJA Urban
99 SOTLAR Jure
35 SPREITZER Tilen
6 STEBIH Miha
1 STOJANOVIC Rok
4 TAVZELJ Andrej
24 TICAR Rok
82 TOMAZEVIC Blaz
26 URBAS Jan
41 US Zan
91 VERLIC Miha
23 VIDMAR Luka
97 ZAJC Miha

Total: 47 players and 7 goalkeepers

MOTOTMTTMTMOEOUOEOTMTMTMOTTMMTMOOTOOO MTMTOUOUUOTMTTTMTTMTTMTMOOTOOOTTTEOTTMTTTMTMOETTTTOoOT
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R
L
L
R
L
L
L
L
R
L
L
L
L
L
L
R
L
L
R
R
R
R
L
R
L
L
L
R
L
L
L
R
L
L
R
L
L
R
L
L
L
R
R
L
L
L
L
L
R
L
L
L
R
L

1.80/511" 80/176 7 OCT 1989
1.90/6'3" 93/205 5 DEC 1997
1.85/6'1" 80/176 21 APR 1992
1.85/6'1" 82/181 1 APR 1999
1.83/6'0" 90/198 12 JUN 1989
1.78 /510" 83/183 31 OCT 1993
1.90/6'3" 95/209 18 JAN 1990
1.80/5"11" 78/172 7 SEP 1984
1.85/6'1" 80/176 24 FEB 1988
1.84/6'0" 97/214 22 APR 1997
1.78 /510" 75/165 3 MAY 1993
1.84/6'0" 81/179 15 JAN 1993
1.73/58" 717157 27 APR 2000
1.93/6'4" 93/205 24 AUG 1987
1.84/6'0" 84/185 16 JAN 1992
1.90/6'3" 95/209 26 FEB 1986
1.83/6'0" 84/185 29 JUL 1981
1.88/62" 86/190 9 FEB 1987
1.75/5'9" 80/176 31 OCT 1991
1.78 /510" 76/168 9 JUL 1995
1.81/511" 88/194 9 FEB 1991
1.80/5"11" 84 /185 20 JAN 1988
1.76 /59" 82/181 28 JUN 1982
1.77 /510" 75/165 30 AUG 1991
1.85/6'1" 86/190 6 AUG 1997
1.78/5'10" 80/176 10 APR 1991
1.85/6'1" 89/196 1 JAN 1989
1.93/6'4" 97/214 30 APR 1985
1.87/6'2" 89/196 30 AUG 1995
1.85/6"1" 87/192 5 OCT 1992
1.81/511" 83/183 11 AUG 1989
1.80/5"11" 82/181 20 JUN 1993
1.81/511" 83/183 9 AUG 1992
1.77 /510" 75/165 24 JUL 2000
1.79/510" 82/ 181 31 AUG 1986
1.88/6'2" 88/194 17 SEP 1994
1.85/6'1" 83/183 10 SEP 1983
1.86/6'"1" 85/187 23 NOV 1989
1.83/6'0" 90/198 18 SEP 1988
1.84/6'0" 91/201 20 NOV 1988
1.81/511" 87/192 12 MAR 1997
1.90/6'3" 97/214 21 NOV 1991
1.72/58" 74163 26 JUL 1993
1.73/5'8" 68/150 9 MAY 1997
1.90/6'3" 92/203 7 APR 1992
1.97/6'6" 82/181 11 AUG 1990
1.88/62" 95/209 14 MAR 1984
1.80/5"11" 82/181 3 MAY 1989
1.80/511" 75/165 14 OCT 1997
1.92/6'4" 98/216 26 JAN 1989
1.80/511" 83/183 10 JUN 1996
1.94/6'4" 85/187 21 AUG 1991
1.85/6'"1" 90/198 17 MAY 1986
1.88/62" 90/198 8 DEC 1996

HDD Jesenice

HK Olimpija

HDD Jesenice
Shawinigan Cataractes
Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups
HC Innsbruck

HC Vitkovice Ridera
Ujpesti TE

Slovan Bratislava

HK Olimpija

HDD Jesenice

HK Olimpija

HDD Jesenice

Los Angeles Kings

HK Olimpija

BK Mlada Boleslav

HK Olimpija

BK Mlada Boleslav
Fehervar AV 19
Strasbourg Etoile Noire
Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups
SC Bern

HK Olimpija

Graz 99ers

HK Olimpija

HDD Jesenice

DVTK Jegesmedvek Miskolc
HC Ceske Budejovice
HDD Jesenice

HK Olimpija

Rouen Dragons

HK Olimpija

HC Karlovy Vary

Red Bull Salzburg

HC Kosice

Herning Blue Fox

HDD Jesenice

Ujpesti TE

Torpedo Nizhni Novgorod
Chamonix Pionniers

HK Olimpija

HDD Jesenice

WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno
HK Olimpija

HC Dukla Jihlava

HC Lyon

HDD Jesenice

Kolner Haie

HDD Jesenice

Fischtown Pinguins Bremerhaven
HK Olimpija

Fischtown Pinguins Bremerhaven
HK Olimpija

HK Olimpija
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2019 ICE HOCKEY
IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

.
ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
KAZAKHSTAN

Division | - Group A

Team officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: JAN Ivo SLO 3 APR 1975
Team Assistant Coach: LINKER Brent CAN 30 OCT 1986
Team Assistant Coach: MOHORIC Klemen SLO 25 MAY 1975
Team Assistant Coach: ZETTEL Michael CAN 18 SEP 1953
Team Leader: KONTREC Dejan SLO 23 JAN 1970
Team Equipment DRAGAN Milan SLO 21 JUN 1964
Manager:

Team Equipment TERLIKAR Drago SLO 19 JAN 1955
Manager:

Team Doctor: MARTINCIC David SLO 3 OCT 1980
Team Physiotherapist: BABIC Jan SLO 7 OCT 1993
Team Physiotherapist: MIKOLIC Janez SLO 24 MAR 1993
Team Video Coach: VARL Dejan SLO 3 JUL 1973
Team Staff: BUTARA Miha SLO 30 NOV 1979
Team Staff: RAKOVEC Matjaz SLO 2 SEP 1964
Team Media Manager: PRESEREN Polona SLO 23 MAY 1975

Note:
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY
IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV I GROUP A

2019

ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
KAZAKHSTAN

Division | - Group A

TEAM ROSTER
As of TUE 30 APR 2019

Initial Registration 28 APR 2019

Shoots/

BLR - Belarus

Height

S Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

*
Registration

1 OSIPKOV Alexander GK L 1.83/6'0" 84/185 28 JAN 1997 Yunost Minsk, (BLR)
5 YEVENKO Oleg D L 2.01/6'7" 104/229 21 JAN 1991 Dynamo Minsk, (BLR)
7 BOKUN Danil D L 1.93/6'4" 94207 24 JUL 1996 Dynamo U20 Bobruisk, (BLR)
9 LOPACHUK Stanislav F L 1.79/510" 70/ 154 16 FEB 1992 Yunost Minsk, (BLR)
10 BAILEN Nick D R 1.74/5'9" 83/183 12 DEC 1989 Traktor Chelyabinsk, (RUS)
13 USTINENKO Nikita D R 1.86/6'1" 78/172 22 APR 1995 Shakhtyor Soligorsk, (BLR)
14 LISOVETS Yevgeni D L 1.83/6'0" 90/198 12 NOV 1994 Dynamo Minsk, (BLR)
15 DEMKOV Artyom F R 1.74/59" 81/179 26 SEP 1989 Shakhtyor Soligorsk, (BLR)
16 PLATT Geoff F L 1.76 /59" 82/181 10 JUL 1985 Jokerit Helsinki, (FIN)
17 SHARANGOVICH Yegor F L 1.85/6'1" 87/192 6 JUN 1998 Binghamton Senators, (USA)
18 KHENKEL Kiristian D L 1.82/6'0" 85/187 7 NOV 1995 Dynamo Minsk, (BLR)
19 KOGALEV Alexander F R 1.86/6'1" 88/194 22 MAY 1994 Dynamo Minsk, (BLR) 30 APR 2019
28 KISLY Artyom F R 1.76 /59" 82/181 28 APR 1989 Neman Grodno, (BLR)
40 MILCHAKOV Dmitri GK L 1.87/62" 80/176 2 MAR 1986 Skoda Plzen, (CZE)
51 SOLOVYOV llya D L 1.89/62" 91/201 20 JUL 2000 Belarus U20, (BLR)
55 VOLKOV Artyom F L 1.80/5"11" 78/172 28 JAN 1985 Dynamo Minsk, (BLR)
71 MALYAVKO Sergei F R 1.78 /510" 78/172 28 SEP 1990 Neman Grodno, (BLR)
74 MALYAVKO Alexander F L 1.78 /510" 78/172 28 SEP 1990 Neman Grodno, (BLR)
77 KITAROV Alexander F L 1.90/6'3" 96/212 18 JUN 1987 Dynamo Minsk, (BLR)
84 SUSHKO Maxim F L 1.82/6'0" 81/179 10 FEB 1999 Owen Sound Attack, (CAN)
88 KOVYRSHIN Yevgeni F L 1.78 /510" 78/172 25 JAN 1986 Dynamo Minsk, (BLR)
91 FEOKTISTOV Nikita F L 1.86/6'1" 90/198 23 JUN 1990 Admiral Vladivostok, (RUS)
Team Average: 1.83/6'0" 84/185
Average Age: 27
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: SIDORENKO Andrei BLR 22 JUL 1959
Team Assistant Coach: KOVAL Vitali BLR 31 MAR 1980
Team Assistant Coach: KOVALEV Andrei BLR 2 APR 1966
Team Assistant Coach: PEREPEKHIN Pavel BLR 4 MAR 1978
Team Equipment Manager: GOLOVATSKI Pavel BLR 24 JUL 1965
Team Physiotherapist: KRUKOVSKI Viktor BLR 17 AUG 1975

Note:

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey number Pos. Position R  Shoots or catches Right

IHM688TBLR_33 2.0

Report Created TUE 30 APR 2019 16:38 GMT+6

Page 1/1



2019

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV I GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
KAZAKHSTAN

Division | - Group A

ICE HOCKEY

Shoots/

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 28 APR 2019

Initial Registration 28 APR 2019

HUN - Hu

Height

S Catches m/ftin

1 BALIZS Bence

2 WEHRS Kevin

3 MACAULAY Scott
4 POZSGAI Tamas
5
6
8

~

VARGA Arnold

SZIRANYI Bence

GALLO Vilmos
9 BENK Andras
NAGY Gergo
11 BODO Christopher
12 STIPSICZ Bence
NAGY Krisztian
SARAUER Andrew
HARI Janos
SZABO Daniel
SOFRON Istvan
21 VAS Janos
TERBOCS Istvan
MAGQOSI Balint
ERDELY Csanad
BARTALIS Istvan
VAY Adam

M MTTTMMTMOTTTMMNMOTTMT MTOOOOOQO
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Team Average:
Average Age:

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function

Team Head Coach:

Team Assistant Coach:
Team Assistant Coach:
Team Equipment Manager:
Team Physiotherapist:
Team Physiotherapist:

Name

MAJOROSS Gergely
FARKAS Tamas
SZILASSY Zoltan
NAGY Jozsef
BAGONYA Imre
SASHALMI Tamas

1.93/6'4" 95/209

ngary

Date of Birth

30 MAY 1990

1.78 /510" 77/170 7 APR 1988
1.74 /59" 79/174 23 NOV 1990
1.85/6'"1" 88/194 26 JUL 1988
1.90/6'3" 95/209 19 JUN 1992
1.89/62" 80/176 17 FEB 1988
1.82/6'0" 86/190 31 JUL 1996
1.88/62" 94/207 3 SEP 1987
1.91/6'3" 96/212 10 OCT 1989
1.78 /510" 82/181 5 AUG 1991
1.86/6'1" 85/187 3 FEB 1997
1.80/5"11" 87/192 28 JUL 1994
1.94/6'4" 93/205 17 NOV 1984
1.75/59" 77/170 3 MAY 1992
1.89/62" 92/203 20 AUG 1995
1.89/62" 91/201 24 FEB 1988
1.86/6'1" 92/203 29 JAN 1984
1.83/6'0" 96/212 28 JUN 1996
1.88/62" 90/198 15 AUG 1989
1.88/62" 86/190 5 APR 1996
1.86/6'1" 88/194 7 SEP 1990
1.96/6'5" 103/227 22 MAR 1994
1.86/6'1" 89/196

28

*
Registration

MAC Ujbuda, (HUN)
Tolzer Lowen, (GER)

MAC Ujbuda, (HUN)

MAC Ujbuda, (HUN)

Ujpesti TE, (HUN)

DVTK Jegesmedvek Miskolc, (HUN)
Timra IK, (SWE)

Ujpesti TE, (HUN)

FTC-Telekom, (HUN)

MAC Ujbuda, (HUN)

Fehervar AV 19, (HUN)

MAC Ujbuda, (HUN)

Fehervar AV 19, (HUN)

Fehervar AV 19, (HUN)

Fehervar AV 19, (HUN)

Fehervar AV 19, (HUN)

DVTK Jegesmedvek Miskolc, (HUN)
MAC Ujbuda, (HUN)

DVTK Jegesmedvek Miskolc, (HUN)
Fehervar AV 19, (HUN)
Schwenninger Wild Wings, (GER)
DVTK Jegesmedvek Miskolc, (HUN)

Citizenship Date of Birth
HUN 19 MAY 1979
HUN 4 MAY 1976
HUN 31 JAN 1975
HUN 19 SEP 1967
HUN 10 FEB 1974
HUN 18 APR 1978

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Note:
Legend:
D Defence F Forward
No. Jersey number Pos. Position

GK Goalkeeper

R  Shoots or catches Right

L Shoots or catches Left
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2019 ICE HOCKEY
IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
KAZAKHSTAN

Division | - Group A

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 28 APR 2019

Initial Registration 28 APR 2019

KAZ - Kazakhstan

Shoots/ Height

*
S Catches m/ftin DUy Bl Registration

1 KARLSSON Henrik K 2.00/6'7" 95/209 27 NOV 1983 Barys Astana, (KAZ)
3 KLESHENKO Nikita 1.94/6'4" 93/205 15 DEC 1996 Nomad Astana, (KAZ)
4 DIETZ Darren 1.86/6'"1" 95/209 17 JUL 1993 Barys Astana, (KAZ)
6 METALNIKOV Leonid 1.82/6'0" 81/179 25 APR 1990 Saryarka Karaganda, (KAZ)
7 SEMYONOV Maxim 1.83/6'0" 82/181 9 FEB 1984 Barys Astana, (KAZ)
8 ZHAILAUOV Talgat 1.75/5'9" 80/176 7 JUL 1985 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk, (KAZ)
9 OREKHOV Valeri 1.86/6'"1" 78/172 17 JUL 1999 Barys Astana, (KAZ)
10 MIKHAILIS Nikita 1.74/59" 75/165 18 JUN 1995 Barys Astana, (KAZ)
12 SHALAPOQV Yegor 1.81/5"11" 82/181 27 JAN 1995 Barys Astana, (KAZ)
13 SAGADEYEV Anton 1.80/5'11" 83/183 6 SEP 1993 Barys Astana, (KAZ)

14 SHEVCHENKO Dmitri
15 PETUKHOV Yegor
16 BOYD Dustin

17 ASETOV Alikhan

18 AKOLZIN Pavel

1.96/6'5" 105/231 15 DEC 1995 Barys Astana, (KAZ)
1.82/6'0" 75/165 28 FEB 1994 Barys Astana, (KAZ)
1.83/6'0" 85/187 16 JUL 1986 Barys Astana, (KAZ)
1.86/6'"1" 99/218 26 AUG 1996 Barys Astana, (KAZ)
1.96/6'5" 100/220 25 NOV 1990 Barys Astana, (KAZ)

i v I i e i o I i i i i i ¢ B i > o B i o I i i v B o I

20 KUDRYAVTSEV Sergei K 1.88/6'2" 90/198 5 APR 1995 Barys Astana, (KAZ)

21 NEKRYACH Anton 1.81/5"11" 95/209 7 APR 1995 Beibarys Atyrau, (KAZ)

22 RYMAREV Yevgeni 1.75/59" 78/172 9 SEP 1988 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk, (KAZ)

25 MAKLYUKOQV Alexei 1.88/62" 82/181 19 SEP 1993 Barys Astana, (KAZ)

26 ST-PIERRE Martin 1.75/5'9" 84/185 11 AUG 1983 HC Kunlun Red Star, (CHN)

27 BOCHENSKI Brandon 1.84/6'0" 86/190 4 APR 1982 Barys Astana, (KAZ)

28 SHESTAKOV Arkadi 1.83/6'0" 84/185 24 MAR 1995 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk, (KAZ)

Team Average: 1.84 /61" 87/192
Average Age: 27

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: SKABELKA Andrei BLR 20 JAN 1971
Team Assistant Coach: KOPAT Vladimir BLR 23 APR 1971
Team Assistant Coach: MATUSHKIN Igor BLR 27 JAN 1965
Team Assistant Coach: SHIMIN Alexander KAZ 2 JAN 1970
Team Doctor: REDIN Alexander KAZ 3 APR 1961
Team Physiotherapist: ZHETDIKBAYEV Baurzhan KAZ 25 OCT 1986

Note:

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey number Pos. Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY
IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV I GROUP A

2019

ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
KAZAKHSTAN

Division | - Group A

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 28 APR 2019

Initial Registration 28 APR 2019

KOR - Korea

Shoots/

Height

" Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

1 DALTON Matt GK R 1.89/6'2" 91/201 4 JUL 1986 Anyang Halla, (KOR)
2 PLANTE Alex D R 2.00/6'7" 106/234 9 MAY 1989 Anyang Halla, (KOR)
6 KIM Won Jun D R 1.80/5'11" 83/183 4 MAY 1991 Anyang Halla, (KOR)
7 PARK Sang Jin F L 1.77 /510" 78/172 31 JUL 1989 High1 Chuncheon, (KOR)
8 KIM Wonjung F R 1.82/6'0" 82/181 18 DEC 1984 Anyang Halla, (KOR)
9 JEON Jungwoo F L 1.75/5'9" 75/165 27 MAY 1994 Sangmu, (KOR)
10 KIM Hyungkyeum F L 1.78 /510" 83/183 20 NOV 1994 Daemyung Killerwhales, (KOR)
11 KIM Kisung F L 1.80/5"11" 85/187 14 MAY 1985 Anyang Halla, (KOR)
12 SONG Hyeongcheol D R 1.82/6'0" 80/176 28 JAN 1996 Anyang Halla, (KOR)
13 SHIN Sangwoo F L 1.77 /510" 85/187 12 DEC 1987 Anyang Halla, (KOR)
15 LEE Yong Jun F R 1.80/5"11" 82/181 4 FEB 1985 Daemyung Killerwhales, (KOR)
16 LEE Don Ku D L 1.82/6'0" 95/209 7 FEB 1988 Anyang Halla, (KOR)
17 SHIN Sanghoon F R 1.73/5'8" 77/170 1 AUG 1993 Sangmu, (KOR)
18 CHO Minho F R 1.77 /510" 85/187 4 JAN 1987 Anyang Halla, (KOR)
19 KIM Sangwook F L 1.82/6'0" 87/192 21 APR 1988 Anyang Halla, (KOR)
20 CHOI Jin Woo D L 1.81/5"11" 90/198 4 NOV 1996 Anyang Halla, (KOR)
21 PARK Jin Kyu F L 1.76 /59" 83/183 18 DEC 1991 Anyang Halla, (KOR)
23 REGAN Eric D R 1.90/6'3" 97/214 20 MAY 1988 Anyang Halla, (KOR)
24 KIM Hyunsoo D L 1.78 /510" 80/176 9 DEC 1984 Anyang Halla, (KOR)
27 AHN Jin Hui F R 1.82/6'0" 84/185 6 MAR 1991 Sangmu, (KOR)
28 LEE Chonghyun F R 1.86/6'1" 90/198 11 JUL 1996 Anyang Halla, (KOR)
30 LEE Yeonseung GK L 1.82/6'0" 77/170 17 APR 1995 Daemyung Killerwhales, (KOR)
Team Average: 1.81/511" 85/187
Average Age: 28

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function

Team Head Coach:

Team Assistant Coach:
Team Assistant Coach:
Team Assistant Coach:
Team Equipment Manager:
Team Physiotherapist:

Name

PAEK Jim

LEE Chang Young
NEMCHINOQV Sergei
BERTANI Matthew
JUNG Wonjun

JIN Gangho

Citizenship
USA
KOR
RUS
USA
KOR
KOR

*
Registration

Date of Birth
7 APR 1967
13 JUN 1970
14 JAN 1964
27 MAR 1976
29 JUL 1987
13 SEP 1988

Note:

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:
D Defence
No. Jersey number

F Forward

Pos.

Position R

GK Goalkeeper

L Shoots or catches Left

Shoots or catches Right
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2019

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV I GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
KAZAKHSTAN

Division | - Group A

ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER
As of THU 2 MAY 2019

Initial Registration 28 APR 2019

LTU - Lithuania

Shoots/

Height

os. Catches m/ftin Date of Birth

1 LUBYS Laurynas GK L 1.78/5'10" 80/176 6 DEC 2000
2 PROTCENKO Edgar D R 1.90/6'3" 85/187 20 MAY 1997
4 ALISAUSKAS Nerijus D R 1.85/6'1" 82/181 6 JUN 1991
5 DOMEIKA Arvidas D L 1.92/6'4" 90/198 29 MAY 2000
6 KATULIS Arturas D R 1.78 /510" 80/176 5 AUG 1981
7 CETVERTAK llja F L 1.75/5'9" 75/165 7 JUL 1997
8 ZUBRUS Dainius F L 1.94/6'4" 104 /229 16 JUN 1978
10 BENDZIUS Aivaras F L 1.94/6'4" 94/207 26 JAN 1993
11 GUSEVAS Kostas D L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 24 JUN 1999
12 BALTRUKONIS Mauras F L 1.85/6'"1" 78/172 22 MAY 1994
13 CIZAS Ugnius F L 1.84/6'0" 80/176 31 AUG 1995
14 MISIUK Patrik F L 1.75/59" 75/165 20 OCT 1999
15 VERENIS Povilas F R 1.88/62" 86/190 29 JUL 1990
16 GINTAUTAS Paulius F R 1.85/6'"1" 80/176 10 MAY 1995
17 KUMELIAUSKAS Tadas F R 1.90/6'3" 85/187 11 DEC 1990
22 RUMSEVICIUS Paulius D R 1.81/5"11" 72/159 25 MAY 2000
24 KRUKOVSKI Tomas D L 1.95/6'5" 85/187 3 MAY 1999
28 JAGELAVICIUS Vytautas F L 1.87/62" 95/209 14 NOV 1988
33 BOSAS Arnoldas F R 1.94/6'4" 90/198 28 AUG 1990
50 ARMALIS Mantas GK L 1.94/6'4" 88/194 6 SEP 1992
71 BOGDZIUL Daniel F R 1.83/6'0" 85/187 24 FEB 1994
97 KRAKAUSKAS Emilijus F R 1.85/6'"1" 82/181 11 JUL 1997
Team Average: 1.86/6'1" 84/185
Average Age: 25

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name
Team Head Coach: LACROIX Daniel
Team Assistant Coach: PASCO Ron

ALEINIKOVAS Arunas
KULIESIUS Sarunas
NEWBERRY Ty
KUBILIUS Karolis

Team Assistant Coach:
Team Assistant Coach:
Team Assistant Coach:
Team General Manager:

*
Registration

SaiPa Lappeenranta, (FIN)
Billingham Stars, (GBR)
Dinamo Riga, (LAT)
Snipers JR, (MAS)
Energija Elektrenai, (LTU)
IK Comet Halden, (NOR)
-No Club, (IH)

Cold Play Sharks Mechelen, (BEL)
HK Riga, (LAT)

Energija Elektrenai, (LTU)

IK Comet Halden, (NOR)

South Shore Kings, (USA)

EHC Waldkraiburg, (GER)

IK Comet Halden, (NOR)

EHC Memmingen, (GER) 2 MAY 2019

HK Liepaja, (LAT)

Gelezinis Vilkas Vilnius, (LTU)

Kaunas Hockey, (LTU)

Hannover Indians, (GER)

Skelleftea AIK, (SWE)

GEC Nordhorn, (GER)

EHC Kiloten, (SUI)
Citizenship Date of Birth
CAN 11 MAR 1969
CAN 3 FEB 1972
LTU 7 MAY 1978
LTU 9 FEB 1977
USA 25 NOV 1974
LTU 8 MAY 1983

Note:

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
Legend:

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper
No. Jersey number Pos. Position R

Shoots or catches Right

L Shoots or catches Left
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2019 ICE HOCKEY
IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
KAZAKHSTAN

Division | - Group A

TEAM ROSTER
As of MON 29 APR 2019

Initial Registration 28 APR 2019

SLO - Slovenia

Shoots/ Height

*
S Catches m/ftin DUy Bl Registration

1 PINTARIC Matija GK L 1.81/511" 83/183 11 AUG 1989 Rouen Dragons, (FRA)
2 ZAJC Miha F L 1.88/6'2" 90/198 8 DEC 1996 HK Olimpija, (SLO)
4 MAGOVAC Aleksandar D R 1.81/5"11" 88/194 9 FEB 1991 Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups, (FRA)
5 KALAN Luka F L 1.78 /510" 75/ 165 3 MAY 1993 HDD Jesenice, (SLO)
6 STEBIH Miha D L 1.90/6'3" 92/203 7 APR 1992 HC Dukla Jihlava, (CZE)
7 PRETNAR Klemen D R 1.79/5'10" 82/181 31 AUG 1986 HC Kosice, (SVK)
8 CIMZAR Tadej F L 1.85/6'"1" 80/176 21 APR 1992 HDD Jesenice, (SLO)
10 KURALT Anze F R 1.75/5'9" 80/176 31 OCT 1991 Fehervar AV 19, (HUN)
11 KOPITAR Anze F L 1.93/6'4" 93/205 24 AUG 1987 Los Angeles Kings, (USA)
12 RODMAN David F L 1.85/6'1" 83/183 10 SEP 1983 HDD Jesenice, (SLO)
13 VERLIC Miha F L 1.94/6'4" 85/187 21 AUG 1991 Fischtown Pinguins Bremerhaven,
(GER)
14 PODLIPNIK Matic D L 1.81/511" 83/183 9 AUG 1992 HC Karlovy Vary, (CZE)
15 GREGORC Blaz D L 1.90/6'3" 95/209 18 JAN 1990 HC Vitkovice Ridera, (CZE)
17 DROZG Jan F R 1.85/6'1" 82/181 1 APR 1999 Shawinigan Cataractes, (CAN)
18 OGRAJENSEK Ken F R 1.77 /510" 75/ 165 30 AUG 1991 Graz 99ers, (AUT)
19 PANCE Ziga F L 1.85/6'1" 89/196 1 JAN 1989 DVTK Jegesmedvek Miskolc, (HUN)
20 KOVACEVIC Sabahudin D R 1.90/6'3" 95/209 26 FEB 1986 BK Mlada Boleslav, (CZE)
21 HEBAR Andrej F L 1.80/5"1" 78/172 7 SEP 1984 Ujpesti TE, (HUN)
25 SABOLIC Robert F L 1.83/6'0" 90/198 18 SEP 1988 Torpedo Nizhni Novgorod, (RUS)
27 GOLICIC Bostjan F L 1.83/6'0" 90/198 12 JUN 1989 Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups, (FRA)
28 REPE Jurij D L 1.88/6'2" 88/194 17 SEP 1994 Herning Blue Fox, (DEN)
29 GRACNAR Luka GK L 1.78/5'10" 83/183 31 OCT 1993 HC Innsbruck, (AUT)
Team Average: 1.84/6'0" 85/187
Average Age: 28
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: JAN Ivo SLO 3 APR 1975
Team Assistant Coach: ZETTEL Michael CAN 18 SEP 1953
Team Assistant Coach: MOHORIC Klemen SLO 25 MAY 1975
Team Equipment Manager: DRAGAN Milan SLO 21 JUN 1964
Team Doctor: MARTINCIC David SLO 3 OCT 1980
Team Physiotherapist: MIKOLIC Janez SLO 24 MAR 1993

Note:

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey number Pos. Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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2019 ICE HOCKEY
IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

.
ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
KAZAKHSTAN

Division | - Group A

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 5 MAY 2019
Including Game #14

BLR - Belarus

Playing Statistics

G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG M/G TSh
1 OSIPKOV Alexander GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
5 YEVENKO Oleg D 5 1 0 1 0o -1 1 0 0 10 10.00 91:50 18:22 136  0:40
7 BOKUN Danil D 5 0 1 1 4 +3 0 0 0 2 000 76:30 15:18 111 0:41
9 LOPACHUK Stanislav F 5 1 0 1 0o -1 0 0 0 5 20.00 60:17 12:03 82 044
10 BAILEN Nick D 5 0 2 2 4 +3 0 0 0 14 0.00 113:31 22:42 161 0:42
13 USTINENKO Nikita D 5 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 7 0.00 80:57 16:11 116  0:41
14 LISOVETS Yevgeni D 5 1 2 3 0 +1 1 0 0 13 7.69 118:01 23:36 172  0:41
15 DEMKOV Artyom F 5 3 2 5 0 +3 0 0 0 15 20.00 85:16 17:03 136  0:37
16 PLATT Geoff F 5 3 4 7 0 +3 0 1 0 13 23.08 91:.03 18:12 142 0:38
17 SHARANGOVICH Yegor F 5 1 0 1 0o -2 0 1 0 9 1111 75:02 15:00 116  0:38
18 KHENKEL Kristian D 5 0 O 0 6 -2 0 0 0 4 0.00 91:48 1821 158 0:34
19 KOGALEYV Alexander F 4 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 3 0.00 29:26 7:21 44 040
28 KISLY Artyom F 5 0 1 1 0 -1 0 0 0 12 0.00 7226 14:29 107 0:40
40 MILCHAKOV Dmitri GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
51 SOLOVYOV llya D 5 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 1 0.00 23:36 4143 43 0:32
55 VOLKOV Artyom F 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 0.00 66:16 13:15 107  0:37
71  MALYAVKO Sergei F 5 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 3333 66:37 13:19 102  0:39
74 MALYAVKO Alexander F 5 0 1 1 0o -1 0 0 0 3 000 6839 1343 110 0:37
77 KITAROV Alexander F 5 0 2 2 6 0 0 0 0 6 0.00 70:47 14:09 113  0:37
84 SUSHKO Maxim F 5 0 O 0 4 1 0 0 0 4 000 56:15 11:15 81 0:41
88 KOVYRSHIN Yevgeni F 5 0 4 4 2 42 0 0 0 6 0.00 82:33 16:30 121 0:40
91 FEOKTISTOV Nikita F 5 3 0 3 2+ 1 0 0 9 3333 5556 11:11 84 0:39
Goalkeeping Statistics
No. Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 OSIPKOV Alexander 5 5 1 63:42 2113 3 39 42 9286  2.83 001
40 MILCHAKOV Dmitri 5 5 4 237:47 7887 8 78 86 90.70 2.02 031
Legend:
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift D Defence
F Forward G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GP Number of games played GPl  Games played in GPT Number of games played by team
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP as percentage M/G  Minutes per game No. Jersey number
PIM  Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team PPG Power play goals
PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals
SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played
w Number of games won +/- Plus/minus net
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2019 ICE HOCKEY
IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

.
ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
KAZAKHSTAN

Division | - Group A

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 5 MAY 2019
Including Game #15

HUN - Hungary

Playing Statistics

: G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG M/G TSh
1 BALIZS Bence GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 WEHRS Kevin D 5 0 1 1 12 4 0 0 0 8 0.00 96:26 19:17 138 0:41
3 MACAULAY Scott D 5 0 0 0 0o -2 0 0 0 5 0.00 8546 17:09 130 0:39
4 POZSGAI Tamas D 5 0 O 0 2 -2 0 0 0 7 0.00 84:56 16:59 125  0:40
5 VARGA Arnold D 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0.00 5712 11:26 92  0:37
6 SZIRANYI Bence D 4 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 000 6359 1559 97 0:39
8 GALLO Vilmos F 5 1 1 2 6 -1 0 1 0 15 6.67 90:57 18:11 110 0:49
9 BENK Andras F 5 0 O 0 0 +1 0 0 0 0 0.00 5045 10:09 80 0:38
10 NAGY Gergo F 5 0 0 0 4 -5 0 0 0 15 0.00 62:51 12:34 97 0:38
11 BODO Christopher F 5 0 O 0 0 -6 0 0 0 10 0.00 7835 1543 104 045
12 STIPSICZ Bence D 5 0 3 3 0 -2 0 0 0o 11 0.00 106:07 21:13 145 043
13  NAGY Krisztian F 5 0 1 1 0 +2 0 0 0 7 0.00 6325 1241 95 040
15 SARAUER Andrew F 5 0 O 0 4 4 0 0 0 6 0.00 73:36 14:43 103 042
16 HARI Janos F 4 1 1 2 27 0 0 0 0 6 16.67 7525 1851 96 047
18 SZABO Daniel D 5 0 O 0 0o -3 0 0 0 6 0.00 81:09 16:13 107 045
20 SOFRON Istvan F 5 2 0 2 4 41 0 0 0 17 1176 79:08 1549 110 0:43
21 VAS Janos F 5 0 2 2 4 -6 0 0 0o 11 0.00 84:14 16:50 119  0:42
24 TERBOCS Istvan F 5 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 000 37.07 725 52 042
25 MAGOSI Balint F 3 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 4 000 2343 754 44 0:32
26 ERDELY Csanad F 5 1 0 1 4 -2 0 1 0o 11 9.09 92:13 18:26 119  0:46
28 BARTALIS Istvan F 5 2 1 3 0 +1 1 0 0 11 1818 7943 1556 110 0:43
30 VAY Adam GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No. Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 BALIZS Bence 5 5 3 146:11 4948 10 65 75 86.67 4.10 002
30 VAY Adam 5 5 3 149:17 5052 8 67 75 89.33 3.22 012
Legend:
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift D Defence
F Forward G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GP Number of games played GPl  Games played in GPT Number of games played by team
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP as percentage M/G  Minutes per game No. Jersey number
PIM  Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team PPG Power play goals
PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals
SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played
w Number of games won +/- Plus/minus net
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2019 ICE HOCKEY
IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

.
ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
KAZAKHSTAN

Division | - Group A

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 5 MAY 2019
Including Game #15

KAZ - Kazakhstan

Playing Statistics

G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG M/G TSh
1 KARLSSON Henrik GK 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 KLESHENKO Nikita D 5 2 1 3 0 +4 1 0 0 10 20.00 76:16 15:115 135 0:33
4 DIETZ Darren D 5 1 4 5 2 -4 0 1 0 27 370 128:20 25:40 191 0:40
6 METALNIKOV Leonid D 5 1 3 4 0 +3 1 0 0 9 1111 89:32 17:54 162  0:33
7 SEMYONOV Maxim D 5 0 O 0 2 -2 0 0 0 5 0.00 6357 12:47 111 0:34
8 ZHAILAUOV Talgat F 5 1 3 4 0 +1 0 0 0 9 1111 66:18 13:15 102  0:39
9 OREKHOV Valeri D 4 0 O 0 2 -2 0 0 0 7 0.00 41:53 10:28 62 040
10 MIKHAILIS Nikita F 5 4 2 6 0 +1 1 2 0 21 19.05 8544 17:.08 126  0:40
12 SHALAPOV Yegor D 5 0 0 0 0 +5 0 0 0 4 0.00 8240 16:32 140 0:35
13 SAGADEYEV Anton F 5 0 2 2 2 +4 0 0 0 6 0.00 81:30 16:18 132  0:37
14 SHEVCHENKO Dmitri F 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 833 76:28 15117 120 0:38
15 PETUKHOV Yegor F 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 000 5726 11:29 99 0:34
16 BOYD Dustin F 5 1 1 2 0o -2 0 1 0 9 1111 84:51 16:58 130 0:39
17 ASETOV Alikhan F 5 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 5 0.00 40:04 800 62 0:38
18 AKOLZIN Pavel F 5 1 0 1 2+ 0 0 0 5 20.00 72:39 14:31 113  0:38
20 KUDRYAVTSEYV Sergei GK 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 NEKRYACH Anton F 5 2 0 2 0 +1 1 1 0 14 1429 7113 14:14 116  0:36
22 RYMAREV Yevgeni F 5 1 2 3 0 0 0 1 0 15 6.67 66:03 13:12 101 0:39
25 MAKLYUKOV Alexei D 5 0 1 1 0 +2 0 0 0 5 0.00 100:50 20:10 176  0:34
26 ST-PIERRE Martin F 5 0 3 3 4 1 0 0 0 7 0.00 76:50 15:22 115  0:40
27 BOCHENSKI Brandon F 4 0 4 4 0 +3 0 0 0 6 0.00 54:.04 13:31 82 0:39
28 SHESTAKOV Arkadi F 5 1 0 1 2+ 1 0 0 10 10.00 71:08 14:13 111 0:38
Goalkeeping Statistics
No. Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 KARLSSON Henrik 5 5 4 24342 8024 © 65 71 9155 148 040
20 KUDRYAVTSEYV Sergei 5 5 1 60:00 19.76 1 31 32 96.88 1.00 010
Legend:
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift D Defence
F Forward G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GP Number of games played GPl  Games played in GPT Number of games played by team
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP as percentage M/G  Minutes per game No. Jersey number
PIM  Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team PPG Power play goals
PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals
SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played
w Number of games won +/- Plus/minus net
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2019 ICE HOCKEY
IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

.
ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
KAZAKHSTAN

Division | - Group A

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 5 MAY 2019
Including Game #14

KOR - Korea

Playing Statistics

G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG M/G TSh
1 DALTON Matt GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 PLANTE Alex D 5 0 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 5 0.00 105:21 21:04 162 0:39
6 KIM Won Jun D 5 1 0 1 2 +2 0 0 0 13 7.69 103:08 20:37 150  0:41
7 PARK Sang Jin F 5 0 O 0 4 41 0 0 0 2 0.00 5047 10:09 90 0:33
8 KIM Wonjung F 5 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 4 0.00 64:10 12:50 105 0:36
9 JEON Jungwoo F 5 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0.00 54:33 10:54 83 0:39
10 KIM Hyungkyeum F 5 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 1 0.00 19:40 3:56 27 043
11 KIM Kisung F 5 2 3 5 2 +2 0 0 0 12 16.67 91:.00 18:12 129 0:42
12 SONG Hyeongcheol D 5 0 0 0 0 +3 0 0 0 3 0.00 91:05 18:13 149 0:36
13 SHIN Sangwoo F 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0o 11 9.09 7841 15144 117  0:40
15 LEE Yong Jun F 5 0 1 1 0o -1 0 0 0 4 0.00 6913 13:50 103 0:40
16 LEE Don Ku D 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 000 8913 17:50 139 0:38
17 SHIN Sanghoon F 5 6 0 6 8 +4 1 0 0 14 4286 82:06 16:25 120  0:41
18 CHO Minho F 5 0 3 3 0 +5 0 0 0 6 0.00 80:55 16:11 121 0:40
19 KIM Sangwook F 5 4 3 7 0 +3 0 2 0 9 4444 91:53 18:22 136  0:40
20 CHOI Jin Woo D 5 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 1 0.00 910 1:50 22 0:25
21 PARK Jin Kyu F 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00 5032 10:06 80 0:37
23 REGAN Eric D 5 0 O 0 0 +3 0 0 0 20 0.00 100:44 20:08 160 0:37
24 KIM Hyunsoo D 5 1 1 2 0 +5 1 0 0 3 33.33 8536 17:07 147 0:34
27  AHN Jin Hui F 5 1 3 4 2 43 1 0 0 10 10.00 88:48 17:45 126  0:42
28 LEE Chonghyun F 5 0 1 1 4 +5 0 0 0 4 0.00 4935 955 71 0:41
30 LEE Yeonseung GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No. Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 DALTON Matt 5 5 5 299:30 100.00 11 163 174 93.68 220 032
30 LEE Yeonseung 5 5 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00 000
Legend:
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift D Defence
F Forward G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GP Number of games played GPl  Games played in GPT Number of games played by team
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP as percentage M/G  Minutes per game No. Jersey number
PIM  Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team PPG Power play goals
PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals
SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played
w Number of games won +/- Plus/minus net
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2019 ICE HOCKEY
IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

.
ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
KAZAKHSTAN

Division | - Group A

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 5 MAY 2019
Including Game #13

LTU - Lithuania

Playing Statistics

G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG M/G TSh
1 LUBYS Laurynas GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 PROTCENKO Edgar D 5 0 O 0 2 3 0 0 0 3 0.00 8822 17:40 108 049
4 ALISAUSKAS Nerijus D 5 0 1 1 6 -3 0 0 0 4 0.00 121:53 24:22 146  0:50
5 DOMEIKA Arvidas D 5 1 0 1 0o -4 0 0 0 1 100.00 69:59 13:59 86  0:48
6 KATULIS Arturas D 5 0 1 1 2 -5 0 0 0 3 0.00 82:30 16:30 113  0:43
7 CETVERTAK llja F 5 0 2 2 2 -2 0 0 0 9 0.00 76:15 15115 112  0:40
8 ZUBRUS Dainius F 5 1 0 1 4 -2 0 0 0 6 16.67 108:11 21:38 131 0:49
10 BENDZIUS Aivaras F 5 0 O 0 0o -3 0 0 0 3 0.00 40:06 801 63 0:38
11  GUSEVAS Kostas D 5 0 0 0 0o -5 0 0 0 3 0.00 6824 1340 99 041
12 BALTRUKONIS Mauras F 5 0 O 0 2 -5 0 0 0 5 0.00 57:22 11:28 89 0:38
13 CIZAS Ugnius F 5 0 2 2 0 -2 0 0 0 6 0.00 89144 17:56 120 044
14 MISIUK Patrik F 5 0 O 0 2 -5 0 0 0 5 0.00 70:19 14:03 96 043
15 VERENIS Povilas F 5 0 O 0 0 -5 0 0 0 4 0.00 4919 951 85 0:34
16 GINTAUTAS Paulius F 5 2 0 2 0o -1 1 0 0 15 13.33 67:36 13:31 103  0:39
17 KUMELIAUSKAS Tadas F 3 2 0 2 4 -2 0 2 0 11 1818 54:.03 18:01 65 0:49
22 RUMSEVICIUS Paulius D 5 0 O 0 0o -2 0 0 0 1 0.00 50:30 10:06 70 043
24 KRUKOVSKI Tomas D 5 0 O 0 0o -4 0 0 0 3 0.00 8300 16:36 111 0:44
28 JAGELAVICIUS Vytautas F 5 0 O 0 0o -2 0 0 0 0 000 2515 503 36 042
33 BOSAS Arnoldas F 5 0 2 2 0o -1 0 0 0 12 0.00 9150 18:222 114 0:48
50 ARMALIS Mantas GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
71 BOGDZIUL Daniel F 5 1 2 2 -5 0 0 1 6 16.67 68:58 13:47 94 044
97 KRAKAUSKAS Emilijus F 5 0 1 2 -4 0 0 0 5 0.00 86:46 17:21 109  0:47
Goalkeeping Statistics
No. Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 LUBYS Laurynas 5 5 2 79:52 2687 6 45 51 8824 451 001
50 ARMALIS Mantas 5 5 4 217:22 7313 15 124 139 89.21 4.14 013
Legend:
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift D Defence
F Forward G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GP Number of games played GPl  Games played in GPT Number of games played by team
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP as percentage M/G  Minutes per game No. Jersey number
PIM  Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team PPG Power play goals
PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals
SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played
w Number of games won +/- Plus/minus net
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2019 ICE HOCKEY
IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

.
ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
KAZAKHSTAN

Division | - Group A

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 5 MAY 2019
Including Game #13

SLO - Slovenia

Playing Statistics

G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG M/G TSh
1 PINTARIC Matija GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 ZAJC Miha F 5 0 4 4 6 +5 0 0 0 3 0.00 3853 746 61 0:38
4 MAGOVAC Aleksandar D 5 1 2 3 2+ 0 0 0 17 588 111:24 22:16 157  0:42
5 KALAN Luka F 5 0 2 2 0 +2 0 0 0 0 0.00 418 0:51 9 0:28
6 STEBIH Miha D 5 1 0 1 0 +2 1 0 0 2 50.00 3523 7:04 57 037
7 PRETNAR Klemen D 5 0 O 0 2 +4 0 0 0 3 0.00 72:10 14:26 117  0:37
8 CIMZAR Tadej F 5 1 0 1 0 +1 0 0 0 2 50.00 39:52 758 67 0:35
10 KURALT Anze F 5 2 1 3 2 -1 0 0 0 7 2857 87:30 17:30 125 042
11 KOPITAR Anze F 5 2 5 7 2 +2 0 0 0 10 20.00 111:27 22:17 133  0:50
12 RODMAN David F 5 1 3 4 0 +2 0 1 0o 11 9.09 94:50 18:58 117  0:48
13 VERLIC Miha F 5 0 1 1 4 A1 0 0 0 4 0.00 74:.09 14:49 111 0:40
14 PODLIPNIK Matic D 5 1 2 3 2 43 0 1 0 10 10.00 86:17 17:15 130 0:39
15 GREGORC Blaz D 5 0 1 1 2 -1 0 0 0 18 0.00 93:11 18:38 134  0:41
17 DROZG Jan F 5 5 2 7 4 +7 0 1 0 10 50.00 62:21 12:28 89 042
18 OGRAJENSEK Ken F 5 2 1 3 4 41 0 1 0 8 25.00 79:23 15:52 119  0:40
19 PANCE Ziga F 5 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 7 0.00 61:11 12114 105 0:34
20 KOVACEVIC Sabahudin D 5 0 2 2 0 +5 0 0 0 12 0.00 93:26 1841 119 047
21 HEBAR Andrej F 5 1 1 2 0 +2 0 0 1 5 20.00 53:39 10:43 91 0:35
25 SABOLIC Robert F 5 3 2 5 4 +2 1 0 0 18 16.67 100:26 20:05 125 0:48
27 GOLICIC Bostjan F 5 1 3 4 4 +3 0 0 0 9 1111 5835 11:43 98 0:35
28 REPE Jurij D 5 0 1 6 +4 0 0 0 1 0.00 74:06 14:49 121 0:36
29 GRACNAR Luka GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No. Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 PINTARIC Matija 5 5 2 117:41  39.70 7 51 58 87.93 357 002
29 GRACNAR Luka 5 5 3 178:47 60.30 3 82 85 96.47 1.01 221
Legend:
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift D Defence
F Forward G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GP Number of games played GPl  Games played in GPT Number of games played by team
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP as percentage M/G  Minutes per game No. Jersey number
PIM  Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team PPG Power play goals
PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals
SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played
w Number of games won +/- Plus/minus net
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